)

South Carolina TLegislature

February 09, 2026, 04:39:33 pm

Session 114 - (2001-2002)

S 1006 General Bill, By Grooms
Summary: Lakes Marion and Moultrie, use of trot lines

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 50-13-1180, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO
PROHIBITIONS REGARDING TROTLINES, SO AS TO REQUIRE THAT TROTLINE HOOKS USED IN LAKES MARION AND
MOULTRIE MUST, IN ADDITION TO OTHER REQUIREMENTS, BE CAPABLE OF BEING PASSED THROUGH A
THREE-INCH-LONG CYLINDER WITH A ONE-HALF INCH INSIDE DIAMETER.

02/12/02
02/12/02
02/27/02
02/28/02
02/28/02
03/05/02
03/06/02
03/06/02

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-5

Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-5

Committee report: Favorable Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-11

Read second time SJ-42

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-42

Read third time and sent to House SJ-10

Introduced and read first time HJ-8

Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-8

Page 1 of 1



