

Session 114 - (2001-2002)

S 1006 General Bill, By Grooms

Summary: Lakes Marion and Moultrie, use of trot lines

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 50-13-1180, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO PROHIBITIONS REGARDING TROTINES, SO AS TO REQUIRE THAT TROTLINE HOOKS USED IN LAKES MARION AND MOULTRIE MUST, IN ADDITION TO OTHER REQUIREMENTS, BE CAPABLE OF BEING PASSED THROUGH A THREE-INCH-LONG CYLINDER WITH A ONE-HALF INCH INSIDE DIAMETER.

02/12/02	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-5
02/12/02	Senate	Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-5
02/27/02	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-11
02/28/02	Senate	Read second time SJ-42
02/28/02	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-42
03/05/02	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-10
03/06/02	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-8
03/06/02	House	Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-8